### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM557926

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 11/01/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paisano Enterprises, LLC	FORMERLY Paisano Publications, LLC	01/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ER Assets, LP
Street Address:	2400 Laguna Drive
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33316
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2999869	BIKER	
Registration Number:	2962922	BIKER	
Registration Number:	1107218	EASYRIDERS	
Registration Number:	1950035	EASYRIDERS	
Registration Number:	2216269	EASYRIDERS	
Registration Number:	2975398	EASYRIDERS	
Registration Number:	3214923	EASYRIDERS	
Registration Number:	1454232	IN THE WIND	
Registration Number:	2980561	IN THE WIND	
Registration Number:	2229304		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8186760114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8189922926

drichardson@dbrlaw.net Email: **Correspondent Name:** Dorothy Richardson

Address Line 1: 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 300

REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0181

TRADEMARK 900531506

Address Line 4: Woo	Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorothy Richardson	
SIGNATURE:	/dorothy richardson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Nunc pro tunc trademark assignment multiple marks#page1.tif source=Nunc pro tunc trademark assignment multiple marks#page2.tif source=Nunc pro tunc trademark assignment multiple marks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0182

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paisano Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 2400 Laguna Drive, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316, and formerly known as Paisano Publications, LLC ("Assignor"), was, as of November 1, 2007, the owner of trademarks that are the subject of the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A hereto (collectively, "the PPL Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor was, as of November 1, 2007, desirous of assigning the PPL Trademarks, which was memorialized at the time in a document entitled, "Action by Members Acting on Behalf of Paisano Publications, LLC," dated November 1, 2007; and

WHEREAS, ER Assets, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), was, as of November 1, 2007, and continues to be, desirous of acquiring the PPL Trademarks, along with the assets of the business, the PPL Trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith, and the portion of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor acknowledges assignment and hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of November 1, 2007, all right, title, and interest in and to the PPL Trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith, and the portion of the business symbolized thereby.

# ASSIGNOR PAISANO ENTERPRISES, LLC, formerly known as, PAISANO PUBLICATIONS, LLC By: Joseph Teresi (Printed Name) Member (Title of Signor) Date: January 15, 2020 PAISANO ENTERPRISES, LLC, formerly known as, PAISANO PUBLICATIONS, LLC By: Joseph Teresi (Signature) Director of Teresi Publications, Inc., General Partner (Title of Signor) Date: January 15, 2020

Page 1 of 3

## SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>
2,999,869	BIKER	United States
2,962,922	BIKER	United States
1,107,218	EASYRIDERS	United States
1,950,035	EASYRIDERS	United States
2,216,269	EASYRIDERS	United States
2,975,398	EASYRIDERS	United States
3,214,923	EASYRIDERS	United States
1,454,232	IN THE WIND	United States
2,980,561	IN THE WIND	United States
2,229,304		United States



[Motorcycle design]

### SCHEDULE A (continued)

Registration No.	<u>Title</u>	Country	
A330,596	EASYRIDERS	Australia	
403,733	BROS	Canada .	
TMA486,466	EASYRIDERS	Canada	
TMA635,203	[Motorcycle design]	Canada	
483608	Tattoo [Logo]	Canada	
422441	V-Twin	Canada	
1332902	EASYRIDERS	China	
1240319	EASYRIDERS	China	
1330869	EASYRIDERS	China	
226830	EASYRIDERS	Czech Republic	
000178715	EASYRIDERS	European Community	
004287215	EASYRIDERS	European Community	
1990959	EASYRIDERS	Japan	
4211020	EASYRIDERS	Japan	
4127316	EASYRIDERS	Japan	
4119161	EASYRIDERS	Japan	
BI26953	EASYRIDERS	New Zealand	
B1,109,370	EASYRIDERS	United Kingdom	
1,006,509	FASYRIDERS	United Kingdom	